



## LISI AEROSPACE SIGNS CONTRACT EXTENSION WITH THE BOEING COMPANY

**Torrance, CA – January 18, 2021** – LISI AEROSPACE, a division of the LISI Group, has entered into an agreement with the Boeing Company to extend its' current statement of work. LISI AEROSPACE is excited about the contract extension as the aerospace market prepares itself for a return to growth following the 2020 market downturn.

Under the contract, LISI AEROSPACE will continue to provide close to 6,000 different part numbers in support of all Boeing Commercial programs (737, 747, 767, 777, and 787).

LISI AEROSPACE is a worldwide manufacturing specialist of assembly solutions as well as engine and structural components used for aircraft.

## **About the LISI Group**

LISI is a global industrial group specialized in the manufacturing of high value-added assembly and components solutions for the aerospace, automotive and medical industries. LISI and its three divisions LISI AEROSPACE, LISI AUTOMOTIVE and LISI MEDICAL employ more than 11,000 employees in 13 countries over 4 continents.

The LISI Group is listed on the Paris Stock Exchange. LISI shares are listed on Euronext, Compartment A and belong to the CAC® AERO & DEF., CAC® All Shares, and CAC® Industrials indices under the ISIN code: FR 0000050353.

www.lisi-group.com

Press contact
Amandine Delagarde
Communications Manager
+33 (0)3 84 57 58 79
amandine.delagarde@lisi-group